RYERSON RAMS WBB RECORD BOODK

TEAM RECORDS - SEASON

TEAM RECORDS - GAME

From 2003-present
Points Most Points, Game
Most Points 34 2018-19 1. 103 Algoma Feb. 13, 2016
Fewest Points 0 1988-89, 1982-83, 2 102 Nipissing Feb. 16,2018
1978-79 3. 99 York Jan. 13,2016
Wins 4. 93 at RMC Jan. 31, 2009
Most Wins 17 2018-19 5. 92 RMC Feb. 6, 2010
Fewest Wins 0 1988-89, 1982-83, Most Points, Home Game
1978-79 1. 103 Algoma Feb. 13, 2016
2. 102 Nipissing Feb. 16, 2018
Losses '
Fewest Losses 2 1977-78 3. 9 York J“E‘ 13,2016
Most Losses 0 200607 N RN Feb. 6, 2010
5 88 Carleton Jan. 22, 2016
Points Scored Most Points, Away Game
: 1. 93 at RMC Jan. 31, 2009
Most Points 1,678  2018-19
. Poi 19] 1077.78 2. 9 at Brock Jan. 27, 2017
ewest Folnts ' 3. 89 atNipissing Jan. 30, 2016
. 89 at McMaster Nov. 16, 2018
Points Scored (Avg./Game) 5, 87 af Toronto Nov. 28, 2015
Most Points 80.3 2015-16
Fewest Points 924.9 1977-78 Most Points, Combined Score
1. 174 at Windsor Nov. 18, 2015
Points Against 2. 169 at McMaster Nov. 16, 2018
Fewest Points Allowed 107 1977-78 2 }gg :I Et:ﬁzl?leu 4000 :\;::I' %73' 22%]079
Most Points Allowed 1,587  2006-07 : G
05t Foints Allowe ' 5. 162 Windsor Nov. 30, 2007
Points Against (Avg./Game)
Fewest Points Allowed 214 1977-78
Most Points Allowed 80.9 1989-90
STREAKS

Longest Winning Streak (Overall) Longest Losing Streak (Overall)
13 Jan. 10, 2015-Nov. 12, 2015 23 Jan. 30, 1988-Jan. 16, 1990

Longest Winning Streak (Home) Longest Losing Streak (Home)
11 Nov. 21, 2014-Jan. 13, 2016 9 Feb. 2, 1988-Feb. 23, 1989

Longest Winning Streak (Away)
8 Nov. 20, 2015-Feb. 27, 2016 11

Longest Losing Streak (Away)
Feb. 18, 2000-Feb. 11, 2001

Jan. 27, 2007-Jan. 26, 2008
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TEAM RECORDS - GAME (CONTINUED)

RYERSON RAMS WBB RECORD BOODK

From 2003-present
Fewest Points, Game Most Field Goals Made
1. 28 at Western Nov. 18, 2006 1. 42 Algoma Feb. 13, 2016
2. 31 at Windsor Nov. 17, 2006 2. 40 Nipissing Feb. 16,2018
3. 35 at McMaster Nov. 16, 2007 2 36 at RMC Jan. 31, 2009
35 York Nov. 26, 2005 36 at Toronto Nov. 28, 2015
5. 36 McMaster Nov. 10, 2006 36 at Nipissing Jan. 30, 2016
36 at Toronto Feb. 20, 2004 36 Laurier Feb. 5, 2016
Fewest Points, Home Game Most Field Goals Attempted
1. 35 York Nov. 26, 2005 1. 92 Algoma Feb. 13, 2016
2. 36 McMaster Nov. 10, 2006 2. 85 at Windsor Nov. 18, 2015
3. 39 Toronto Nov. 4, 2006 3. 84 at Nipissing Jan. 30, 2016
4, 42 Queen’s Feb. 3, 2006 4 82 at Queen's Feb. 5, 2011
42 Guelph Nov. 20, 2004 82 Toronto Feb. 11, 2015
Fewest Points, Away Game 82 at Waterloo Nov.9, 2018
1. 28 at Western Nov. 18, 2006 Most 3-PT Field Goals Made
2 31 at Windsor Nov. 17, 2006 1. 13 at RMC Jan. 31,2009
3. 35 at McMoster Nov. 16, 2007 2 12 RMC Feb. 6, 2010
4. 36 at Toronto Feb. 20, 2004 3. 11 Queen'’s Jan. 17,2009
5. 37 at Carlefon Feb. 2, 2008 11 Laurentian Jan. 24, 2009
Fewest Points, Combined Score i o Luk?hwd (on Nov. 13, 2009
1 Queen’s Feb. 5, 2010
1. 85 at RMC Feb. 4, 2011 .
. 11 at Laurentian Jan. 14,2011
2. 86 Queen’s Feb. 3, 2006 .
11 Laurenfian Jun. 28, 2011
3. 89 York Feb. 10, 2012 . of Brock Nov. 17. 2018
4, 91 Guelph Nov. 20, 2004 T
5 99 at Western Nov. 13, 2004 Most 3-PT Field Goals Attempted
92 Waterloo Jan. 6, 2006 1. 36 Toronto Oct. 30, 2009
92 at Ottawa Jan. 28, 2006 2 34 Laurentian Jan. 24, 2009
] . 3. 32 at Laurentian Jun. 14, 2011
Largest Margin of Victory 431 Lovrention Feb. 2, 2013
1. 70 Nipissing Feb. 16, 2018 . ¢
5. 29 Laurentian Jan. 28, 2011
2. 68 Algoma Feb. 13, 2016
o 29 at Waterloo Nov. 9, 2018
3. 54 Nipissing Nov. 22, 2014
29 at Brock Nov. 17, 2018
4. 50 RMC Feb. 5, 2005
Most Free Throws Made
5. 45 RMC Jan. 29, 2004 -
1. 32 Queen’s (0T) Jan. 21, 2011
45 RMC Feb. 6, 2010
32 at York Feb.7, 2018
45 at York Jun. 23, 2015
L Marain of Def 3. 29 Ottawa Jan. 31,2014
Largest Margin of Deteat 29 Guelph 0ct. 31, 2018
1. 45 at Western Nov. 18, 2006
5. 26 Ottawa Jan. 11, 2008
2. 43 McMaster Nov. ]0, 2006 2% Western Nov. 26. 2011
3. 41 at Laurentian Feb. 9, 2007 o
4, 40 Toronto Nov. 4, 2006
40 at Windsor Nov. 17, 2006
40 at McMaster Nov. 16, 2007
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RYERSON RAMS WBB RECORD BOODK

TEAM RECORDS - GAME (CONTINUED)

From 2003-present
Most Free Throws Attempted
1. 43 Guelph Oct. 31,2018
2 42 Ottawa Jan. 31, 2014
3. 41 Queen’s (0T) Jan. 21, 2011
4, 3 Toronto Feb. 16, 2013
5. 36 at Laurier Nov. 22, 2008
Rebounds
1. 72 Toronto Nov. 4, 2015
2. 67 Guelph Jan. 7, 2017
67 Nipissing Feb. 16, 2018
4, 63 Toronto Feb. 11, 2015
5. 61 Waterloo Nov. 14, 2015
Assists
1. 26 RMC Jan. 29, 2004
2. 25 Nipissing Feb. 16, 2018
3. 4 at Queen’s Jan. 11, 2019
4, 23 at RMC Jan. 31, 2009
23 Laurentian Feb. 17,2018
Blocks
1. 9 at Queen’s (OT) Feb. 10, 2018
2. 8 at Queen’s Jan. 11, 2019
3 7 at Guelph Feb. 17, 2016
7 Western Nov. 24, 2018
5. 6 12 times; last vs. Toronto Oct. 26, 2018
Steals
1. 24 Toronto Nov. 4, 2005
2. 23 Algoma Feb. 13, 2016
3. 21 Toronto Oct. 30, 2009
21 York Jan. 14, 2015
5. 20 McMaster Nov. 5, 2010
Fewest Turnovers
1. 6 at RMC Jun. 8, 2010
6 at Algoma Nov. 25, 2016
3. 7 Queen’s Jan. 17, 2009
7 at RMC Feb. 4, 2011
5. 8 4 times; last vs. Nipissing Feb. 16, 2018
Most Turnovers
1. 36 at Laurenfian (OT) Jan. 21, 2012
36 at McMaster Nov. 2, 2013
3. 32 5 times; last vs. Windsor Nov. 15, 2013

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - CAREER

Points
1. 1,506  Sofia Paska 2014-19
2. 1,218 Ashley MacDonald 2007-12
3. 1,151 Miruna Muller 1996-01
4. 1,117 Keneca Pingue-Giles 2011-16
5. 1,115 Tamara Alleyne-Gittens 2000-05
6. 1,038 Lisa Goldring 2006-10
7. 954 Kelsey Wright 2009-13
8. 812 AngelaTilk 2008-12
9. 784 (ara Tiemens 2014-19
10. 741 Silvana Jez 2011-16
1. 129 Darcel Wright 1990-95
12. 122 Amanda Redhead 2003-06
13. 13 Georgia Parkes 1993-98
14. 676 Ashley Keohan 2000-04
15. 640 Lacey 0'Sullivan 2005-10
16. 639 Kaitlyn Taylor 2004-09
17. 610 Jenny Hobbs 2007-11
18. 605 Karina Navarro 1995-99, 01-02
19. 600 Karen Ure 1994-98
20. 594 Rebecca Cox 2005-09
Active Leaders

374 Marin Scotten 2017-

338 Jama Bin-Edward 2017-

318 Bronwyn Williams 2016-
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RYERSON RAMS WBB RECORD BOOK

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - CAREER (CONTINUED)

Rebounds Assists
1. 819 Sofia Paska 2014-19 1. 287 Lacey 0'Sullivan 2005-09
2 644 Tamara Alleyne-Gittens 2000-05 2 241 Karina Navarro 1995-99, 01-02
3. 612 Angela Tilk 2008-12 3. 194 Keneca Pingue-Giles 2011-16
4, 526 Silvana Jez 2011-16 4, 178 Miruna Muller 1996-01
5. 505 Lacey 0'Sullivan 2005-10 5. 176 Kathy-Ann Grizzle 1999-00, 01-05
6. 460 Keneca Pingue-Giles 2011-16 6. 175 Ashley MacDonald 2007-12
1. 435 Karen Ure 1994-98 175 Cara Tiemens 2014-19
8. 417 Annie Sokoloff 2010-15 8. 154 Justine Navarro 2002-06
9. 392 Jenny Hobbs 2007-11 9. 147 Cathy Taylor 1994-97, 99-00
10. 367 Amanda Redhead 2003-06 10. 145 Lisa Goldring 2006-10
1. 359 Caroline Borsutzky 1983-87 1. 144 Mariah Nunes 2013-16
12. 356 Cara Tiemens 2014-19 12. 140 Ashley Keohan 2000-04
13. 349 Justine Navarro 2002-06 13. 137 Lisa Greig 2002-07
14. 333 Rebecca Cox 2005-09 14. 132 Georgia Parkes 1993-98
15. 331 ('airah Gabriel-Robinson 201217 15. 100 Silvana Jez 2011-16
16. 309 Jen Schinnour 1999-03 100 Sofia Paska 2014-19
17. 305  Bronwyn Williams 2016- 100  Hayley Robertson 2018-
18. 301 Lisa Goldring 2006-10 18. 90 Tamara Alleyne-Gittens 2000-05
19. 298 Georgia Parkes 1993-98 19. 89 Marin Scotten 2017-
298 Ashley MacDonald 2007-12 20. 85 Lisa Poulin 1996-00
Active Leaders Active Leaders
305 Bronwyn Williams 2016- 100 Hayley Robertson 2018-
174 Jama Bin-Edward 2017- 89 Marin Scotten 2017-
159 Marin Scotten 2017- 84 Bronwyn Williams 2016-
Steals
1. 247 Lacey 0'Sullivan 2005-09 1. 119 Darcel Wright 1990-95
2. 212 Keneca Pingue-Giles 2011-16 12. 113 Justine Navarro 2002-06
3. 181 Miruna Muller 1996-01 13. 112 Mariah Nunes 2013-16
4, 172 Ashley MacDonald 2007-12 14. 109 Georgia Parkes 1993-98
5. 161 Karina Navarro 1995-99, 01-02 15. 100 ('airah Gabriel-Robinson 2012-17
6. 154 Cara Tiemens 2014-19 16. 98 Kelsey Wright 2009-13
7. 142 Lisa Greig 2002-07 17. 97 Jenny Hobbs 2007-1
8. 134 Lisa Goldring 2006-10 18. 94 Angela Tilk 2008-12
9. 129 Kathy-Ann Grizzle 1999-00, 01-05 19. 90 Cathy Taylor 1994-97, 99-00
129 Tamara Alleyne-Gittens 2000-05 90 Silvana Jez 2011-16
Active Leaders
80 Jama Bin-Edward 2017-
46 Hayley Roberison 2018-
45 Marin Scotten 2017-
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RYERSON RAMS WBB RECORD BOOK

Field Goals Made Field Goals Attempted
1. 536 Sofia Paska 2014-19 1. 1,144 Sofia Paska
2. 430 Tamara Alleyne-Gittens 2000-05 2. 1,140 Ashley MacDonald
3. 412 Keneca Pingue-Giles 2011-16 3. 1,025  Tomara Alleyne-Gittens
4, 382 Ashley MacDonald 2007-12 4, 985 Lisa Goldring
5. 356 Miruna Muller 1996-01 5. 943 Silvana Jez
6. 310 Lisa Goldring 2006-10 6. 926 Georgia Parkes
7. 309 AngelaTilk 2008-12 7. 924 Keneca Pingue-Giles
8. 305 Kelsey Wright 2009-13 8. 923 Kelsey Wright
9. 299 Silvana Jez 2011-16 9. 791 Darcel Wright
10. 284 Georgia Parkes 1993-98 10. 137 Cara Tiemens
1. 261 Darcel Wright 1990-95 1. 720 Angela Tilk
12. 256 Amanda Redhead 2003-06 12. 702 Kaitlyn Taylor
13. 242 Cara Tiemens 2014-19 13. 671 Jenny Hobbs
14. 277 Mariah Nunes 2013-16 14. 645 Rebecca Cox
15. 223 Lacey 0Sullivan 2005-09 15. 641 Lacey 0'Sullivan
16. 222 Rebecca Cox 2005-09 16. 628 Amanda Redhead
17. 213 Kaitlyn Taylor 2004-09 17. 517 Mariah Nunes
18. 210 Caroline Borsutzky 1983-87 18. 567 Karina Navarro
19. 199 Karen Ure 1994-98 19. 565 Justine Navarro
20. 197 Jenny Hobbs 2007-11 20. 528 Miruna Muller
Active Leaders Active Leaders
177 Marin Scotten 2017- 415 Marin Scotten
148 Bronwyn Williams 2016- 340 Jama Bin-Edward
139 Jama Bin-Edward 2017- 318 Bronwyn Williams
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - CAREER (CONTINUED)

2014-19
2007-12
2000-05
2006-10
2011-16
1993-98
2011-16
2009-13
1990-95
2014-19
2008-12
2004-09
2007-11
2005-09
2005-09
2003-06
2013-16
1995-99, 01-02
2002-06
1996-01

2017-
2017-
2016-



RYERSON RAMS WBB RECORD BOOK

3-PT Field Goals Made

1. 192
2. 143
3. 135
4. 116
5. 114
6. 89
1. 80
8. 73
9. 70
10. 59
11. 56
12. 54
13. 51
14. 49
15. 48
48
17. 44
44
19. 4
20. 40
Active Leaders
48
44
33

Ashley MacDonald
Kelsey Wright
Kaitlyn Taylor
Miruna Muller
Cara Tiemens

Lisa Goldring
Keneca Pingue-Giles
Darcel Wright
Ashley Keohan
Jenny Hobbs
Kathy-Ann Grizzle
Dayana Gechkova
Silvana Jez
Georgia Parkes
Lindsay Taylor
Marin Scotten
Stephanie Hart
Leyki Sorra
Karen Ure

Karina Navarro

Marin Scotten
Leyki Sorra
Hayley Robertson

2007-12
2009-13
2004-09
1996-01
2014-19
2006-10
2011-16
1990-95
2000-04
2007-11
1999-00, 01-05
2009-14
2011-16
1993-98
2006-09
2017-
2001-04
2017-
1994-98
1995-99, 01-02

2017-
2017-
2018-

3-PT Field Goals Attempted

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - CAREER (CONTINUED)

1. 561
2. 427
3. 398
4. 387
5. 306
6. 295
1. 274
8. 258
9. 237
10. 223
11. 193
12. 192
192
14. 178
15. 170
16. 166
17. 164
18. 146
146
20. 141
Active Leaders
146
146
99
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Ashley MacDonald
Kelsey Wright
Kaitlyn Taylor
Cara Tiemens

Lisa Goldring
Miruna Muller
Keneca Pingue-Giles
Darcel Wright
Silvana Jez
Georgia Parkes
Jenny Hobbs
Kathy-Ann Grizzle
Ashley Keohan
Lindsay Taylor
Dayana Gechkova
Karina Navarro
Nicole DiDomenico
Marin Scotten
Leyki Sorra
Stephanie Hart

Marin Scotten
Leyki Sorra
Jama Bin-Edward

2007-12
2009-13
2004-09
2014-19
2006-10
1996-01
2011-16
1990-95
2011-16
1993-98
2007-11
1999-00, 01-05
2000-04
2006-09
2009-14
1995-99, 01-02
2013-17
2017-

2017-
2001-04

2017-
2017-
2017-



RYERSON RAMS WBB RECORD BOOK

Free Throws Made

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Active Leaders

0
1

425
329
262
254
213
201
194
186
179
174
169
169
161
157
154
150
143
142
134
124

75
71
50

Sofia Paska
Lisa Goldring
Ashley MacDonald

Tamara Alleyne-Gittens

Keneca Pingue-Giles
Kelsey Wright
Angela Tilk

(ara Tiemens
Lacey 0'Sullivan
Amanda Redhead
Miruna Muller
Karina Navarro
Karen Ure

Jenny Hobbs
Caroline Borsutzky
Ashley Keohan
Rebecca Cox

Katie Bontharon
Kathy-Ann Grizzle
Darcel Wright

Jama Bin-Edward
Marin Scotten
Bronwyn Williams

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - CAREER (CONTINUED)

Free Throws Attempted
2014-19 1. 528 Sofia Paska 2014-19
2006-10 2. 459 Lisa Goldring 2006-10
2007-12 3. 358 Tamara Alleyne-Gittens 2000-05
2000-05 4. 42 Keneca Pingue-Giles 2011-16
2011-16 5. 340 Ashley MacDonald 2007-12
2009-13 6. 310 Angela Tilk 2008-12
2008-12 7. 282 Lacey 0Sullivan 2005-09
2014-19 8. 273 (ara Tiemens 2014-19
2005-09 9. 267 Kelsey Wright 2009-13
2003-06 10. 251 Jenny Hobbs 2007-11
1996-01 11. 238 Karina Navarro 1995-99, 01-02
1995-99, 01-02 12. 236 Caroline Borsutzky 1983-87
1994-98 236 Katie Bontharon 1988-92
2007-11 14. 229 Amanda Redhead 2003-06
1983-87 15. 220 Rebecca Cox 2005-09
2000-04 16. 212 Kathy-Ann Grizzle 1999-00, 01-05
2005-09 17. 211 Karen Ure 1994-98
1988-92 18. 194 Darcel Wright 1990-95
1999-00, 01-05 19. 192 Ashley Keohan 2000-04
1990-95 20. 173 Susan Davidson 1987-92
Active Leaders

2017- 100 Jama Bin-Edward 2017-
2017- 87 Marin Scotten 2017-
2016- 87 Bronwyn Williams 2016-
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RYERSON RAMS WBB RECORD BOOK

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - SEASON

Points Field Goals Made
1. 426 Sofia Paska 2017-18 1. 148 Sofia Paska 2017-18
2. 401 Ashley MacDonald 2011-12 2. 131 Miruna Muller 1998-99
3. 382 Amanda Redhead 2005-06 3. 129 Keneca Pingue-Giles 2015-16
4, 372 Ashley MacDonald 2010-11 4, 128 Amanda Redhead 2005-06
5. 352 Sofia Paska 2016-17 5. 125 Sofia Paska 2016-17
6. 341 Miruna Muller 1999-00
1. 337 Miruna Muller 1998-99 Field Goals Attempted
8. 334 Keneca Pingue-Giles 2015-16 1. 360 Ashley MacDonald 2010-11
9. 332 Keneca Pingue-Giles 2014-15 2 356 Ashley MacDonald 2011-12
10. 325  Keneca Pingue-Giles 2013-14 3. 321 Sofia Paska 2017-18
4, 319 Amanda Redhead 2005-06
Points per Game 5. 283 Amanda Redhead 2004-05
1. 208  Darcel Wright 1993-94
2. 20.3 Sofia Paska 2017-18 Field Goal Percentage (played 60% of games & made 3 FG/game)
3. 18.5  Sofia Paska 2016-17 1. 520 Sofia Paska 2015-16
4. 182 Ashley MacDonald 2011-12 2. 50.6  Sandrise James 1997-98
5. 178 Caroline Borsutzky 1985-86 3. 49.4  Susan Davidson 1987-88
4, 49.0  Annie Sokoloff 2013-14
Rebounds : 5. 484 Caroline Borsutzky 1985-86
1 207 Angela Tilk 2011-12
2 205  Angela Tilk 2009-10 3-PT Field Goals Made
3 198 Sofia Puska 201617 1. 68 Ashley MacDonald 2009-10
4. 19  Sofia Puska 2017-18 2. 51 Ashley MacDonald 2010-11
5. 182 Amanda Redhead 2005-06 3. 49 Ashley MacDonald 2011-12
6. 181 Sofia Paska 2015-16 4 4 KaitlynTaylor 2007-08
7 170 Amanda Redhead 2004-06 5. 45 Kelsey Wright 2010-11
8 167 Tamara Alleyne-Gittens 2003-04
9. 161 Asha Marie Forrester 2003-04 3-PT Field Goals Attempted
10. 15  Mandi-May Bond 1999-00 1. 177 Ashley MacDonald 2009-10
2. 161 Ashley MacDonald 2010-11
Rebounds per Game _ 3. 127 Kaillyn Taylor 2007-08
1. 10.9 (ur0||ne BOfSUIZky 1984-85 4 124 D(ll’(e| W"ghT 1993-94
2 10.5 (ur0|ine BOfSUIZky 1985-86 5 123 Miruna MU"er 1999-00
3. 104 Sofia Paska 2016-17 '
4' 95 SOflU.PﬂSku 20] 5-]6 3'PT Field Goul Per(e“tuge (played 60% of games & made 1 3FG/game)
5 94 B.Neilson 1979-80 1. 414 Miruna Muller 1996.97
94 Caroline Borsutzky 1986-87 2 404 Darcel Wright 1994-95
94 AngelaTilk 201112 3. 402 Ashley MacDonald 201112
4, 38.6  Ashley Keohan 2003-04
5. 384 Ashley MacDonald 2009-10
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - SEASON (CONTINUED)

RYERSON RAMS WBB RECORD BOOK

Free Throws Made

1. 124 Sofia Paska 2017-18
2. 118 Ashley MacDonald 2011-12
3. 107 Angela Tilk 2011-12
4. 101 Amanda Redhead 2005-06
5. 100 Sofia Paska 2016-17
Free Throws Attempted
1. 166 Angela Tilk 2011-12
2. 147 Sofia Paska 2017-18
3. 146 Ashley MacDonald 2011-12
4. 131 Amanda Redhead 2005-06
5. 122 Lisa Goldring 2009-10
122 Sofia Paska 2016-17
Free Throw Percentuge (played 60% of games & made 2 FT/game)
1. 85.7 Karen Ure 1996-97
2. 850  Ashley Keohan 2001-02
3. 844  Sofia Paska 2017-18
844  Sofia Paska 2018-19
5. 84.2  Miruna Muller 1999-00
Assists
1. 106 Karina Navarro 1997-98
2. 100 Hayley Robertson 2018-19
3. 81 Kellie Ring 2016-17
4. 79 Miruna Muller 1999-00
79 Cassandra Nofuente 2012-13
Steals
1. 79 Keneca Pingue-Giles 2015-16
2. 73 Miruna Muller 1999-00
3. 72 Miruna Muller 2000-01
4, 66 Lacey 0'Sullivan 2008-09
5. 64 Ashley Clarke 2010-1

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - GAME

From 2009-present
Points
1. 36 Sofia Paska Feb.2 2018
2. 32 Ashley MacDonald Nov. 13, 2010
32 Ashley MacDonald Nov. 12, 2011
4. 31 Keneca Pingue-Giles Jun. 16, 2016
5. 30 Ashley MacDonald Jan. 7,201
30 Ashley MacDonald Jan. 20, 2012
30 Sofia Paska Feb.7,2018
8. 29 Ashley MacDonald Nov. 19, 2011
29 Ashley MacDonald Jan. 27,2012
29 Kelsey Wright Feb. 15,2013
29 Mariah Nunes Jon. 31,2014
29 Sofia Paska Nov. 25, 2017
Rehounds
1. 19 Alexandrea Tkaczyk Jan. 15, 2011
19 Sofia Paska Nov. 5, 2016
3. 18 Angela Tilk Jan. 9, 2010
4. 17 Annie Sokoloff Feb. 11, 2015
5. 15 Angela Tilk Oct. 30, 2009
15 Alexandrea Tkaczyk Jan. 29, 2011
15 Angela Tilk Jan. 13,2012
15 Silvana Jez Nov. 28, 2015
15 Sofia Paska Nov. 25, 2017
10. 14 Angela Tilk Nov. 13, 2009
14 Angela Tilk Jan. 6, 2012
14 Angela Tilk Jan. 20, 2012
14 Keneca Pingue-Giles Jun. 28, 2015
14 Silvana Jez Nov. 4, 2015
14 Sofia Paska Nov. 4, 2015
14 Sofia Paska Jan. 16, 2016
14 Sofia Paska Jan. 5, 2018
14 Marin Scotten Oct. 31,2018
Field Goals Made
1. 12 Keneca Pingue-Giles Feb. 13, 2016
2. 1 Ashley MacDonald Nov. 13, 2010
1 Ashley MacDonald Jan. 20, 2012
1 Keneca Pingue-Giles Nov. 18, 2015
1 Sofia Paska Nov. 15, 2017
1 Sofia Paska Nov. 25, 2017
1 Sofia Paska Nov. 29, 2017
8. 10 15 times; lost, Sofia Paska ~ Feb. 9, 2019
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RYERSON RAMS WBB RECORD BOOK

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS - GAME (CONTINUED)

Field Goals Attempted

1. 26 Ashley MacDonald Feb. 5, 2011
26 Ashley MacDonald Nov. 19, 2011

3. 25 Kelsey Wright Jan. 14, 2011
25 Ashley MacDonald Nov. 18, 2011
25 Silvana Jez Nov. 18, 2015

3-PT Field Goals Made

1. 8 Ashley MacDonald Nov. 13, 2009

2 6 Ashley MacDonald Nov. 6, 2009
6 Kelsey Wright Jun. 14, 2011
6 Ashley MacDonald Jan. 27,2012
6 Leyki Sorra Feb. 17, 2018
6 Cara Tiemens Jun. 11, 2019

3-PT Field Goals Attempted

1. 15 Ashley MacDonald
15 Kelsey Wright

3. 14 Ashley MacDonald

4, 13 Ashley MacDonald
13 Leyki Sorra

6. 12 Ashley MacDonald

12 Ashley MacDonald
12 Kelsey Wright

Free Throws Made

Jan. 9, 2010

Jan. 14, 2011
Nov. 13, 2009
Oct. 30, 2009
Feb. 17, 2018
Nov. 27, 2009
Nov. 19, 2010
Feb. 2, 2013

1. 16 Mariah Nunes
16 Sofia Paska

3. 15 Angela Tilk

4, 14 Ashley MacDonald
14 Sofia Paska

Jan. 31,2014
Feb. 2, 2018
Feb. 18, 2012
Nov. 12, 2011
Feb. 7, 2018

From 2009-present

Free Throws Attempted
1. 23 Angela Tilk Feb. 18, 2012
2. 21 Mariah Nunes Jun. 31,2014
3. 19 Ashley MacDonald Nov. 12, 2011
4. 18 Sofia Paska Feb. 2 2018
5. 16 Ashley MacDonald Jan. 7, 2011
Assists
1. 1 Lacey 0'Sullivan Feb. 5, 2010
1 Mariah Nunes Jan. 24, 2015
3. 10 Cassandra Nofuente Jan. 25, 2013
10 Kellie Ring Jun. 27,2017
5. 9 Ashley Clarke Jan. 15, 2011
9 Cassandra Nofuente Nov. 10, 2012
9 Kellie Ring Jan. 7, 2017
Steals
1. 1 Keneca Pingue-Giles Feb. 13, 2016
8 Ashley MacDonald Nov. 5, 2010
8 Ashley Clarke Feb. 5, 2011
8 Keneca Pingue-Giles Nov. 11, 2015
5. 7 Lacey 0'Sullivan Jan. 8, 2010
7 Ashley Clarke Jan. 15, 2011
7 Cassandra Nofuente Nov. 30, 2012
7 Keneca Pingue-Giles Nov. 12, 2014
1 Faatimah A Nov. 22, 2014
7 Keneca Pingue-Giles Feb. 7, 2015
7 Keneca Pingue-Giles Jan. 16,2016
7 Keneca Pingue-Giles Jan. 22, 2016
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